

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1657 / 2017

Rajesh Kumar Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramesh Kumar Jain

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. N.S. Sikarwar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Judgment / Order

06/04/2017

Issue notice to the complainant/respondent. Rule returnable within two weeks.

It is contented that the petitioner has filed the complaint against the complainant wife. The Court has taken cognizance.

Considering the above, the trial Court shall not proceed with the case till next date.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)J.

Arti/55

सत्यमेव जयते