

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.1657/2017

Rajesh Kumar Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramesh Kumar Jain

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ritesh Jain with Ms. Poonam Mishra Mr. Ramdeo Arya

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

17/04/2026

No one has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, list this case on 27.04.2026.

It is made clear that no request for further adjournment would be entertained on the next date of hearing as the interim order is operating in the instant matter since 2017.

Interim order shall continue till the next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Karan/98